S Kathmandu University High School

(A sister organization of Kathmandu University)
KUHS 30™ Asadh, 2076

Congratulations to all the Students!
We welcome all new students and parents to the school community, and we would like to take this opportunity to
pass on some important information.

1. Successful candidates are requested to enroll their child on Monday, 30th Asadh, 2076 and Tuesday,
31st Asadh, 2076.

2. You are requested to deposit:

e Rs. 39,200/- for day scholars (Banepa Valley),

e Rs. 40,700/- for day scholars (Kathmandu and Bhaktapur),

e Rs. 60,100/- for Hostellers
In NCC Bank Account No. 100621 ‘C’, Newroad Branch or 0111101, Banepa Branch OR Nepal Investment
Bank Account No. 00505030250122, Banepa Branch.

3. Submit the voucher to the school office by Wednesday, 1* Shrawan, 2076 (17th July, 2019). OR you can
email the voucher in school’s email address kuhs@ku.edu.np. You can even send the copy of voucher in
the Viber. The Viber number is 9851248353.

The fee of Shrawan month is included in the above-mentioned list.
5. School has authorized Kewal’s Uniform, Newroad for uniform. (Contact No. 01-4259121)
6. If you have any queries, please feel free to contact us on
e  KUHS +2 Office: 011-490638
e  Program Coordinator: 98512 48 353
e Hotline: 9860897750

7. The new academic session 2076 BS of Class 11 students begin from Tuesday, 7" Shrawan 2076 B.S. (23™
July, 2019).

8. If you have any queries regarding hostel, please talk to Mr. Narad Rijal, Program Coordinator on
9851248353.

9. Thereis no refund in the amount deposited at the time of admission.

Orientation Schedule:

Date: 6" Shrawan, 2076

Time: 2:00 pm sharp

Venue: Kathmandu University High School, Chaukot, Kavre
Hostel students (Boarders) must come fully prepared to stay in the hostel on the orientation day itself. (They must
have all the requirements enlisted in the checklist provided by the school.

Once again, Welcome to KUHS.

Narad Rijal Tejendra Prakash Rajbhandari
Coordinator, +2 Program Principal
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Uniform Code for the Academic Year 2076 B.S., +2 Students

Requirement for Day scholars (for summer and winter)

School Uniform

S.N Boys Girls
1. 2 school shirts 2 school shirts
2. 2 standard black pants 2 standard black pants
3. 1school tie 1 school tie
4.  Beltin black colour Belt in black colour
5. 3 pairs black and white socks 3 pairs black and white socks
6. 1 pair school tracksuit 1 pair school tracksuit
7. 2 pairs school t-shirt 2 pairs school t-shirt
8. 1Black Coat 1 Black Coat
9 2 Black school sweaters (1 half and 1 full sweater) 2 Black school sweaters (1 half and 1 full sweater)
Shoes
S.N Boys Girls
1 pair black leather shoes 1 pair black leather shoes
1 pair of sport shoes 1 pair of sport shoes

All items to be clearly marked with student’s registration number
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Uniform Code for the Academic Year 2076 B.S., +2 Students

Requirement for Senior Hostellers (for summer)

School Uniform

2

Boys
2 school shirts
2 standard black pants
1 school tie
1 black belt
3 pairs black and white socks
1 pair school tracksuit
2 pairs hostel T-shirt, 2 pairs school T-shirt
1 black coat

el B Bl Bl B4

S.N Boys
1 pair black school shoes
1 pair of sport shoes

3. 1 pair of slippers

2

Boys
1 shampoo
1 hair oil
1 comb
1 tooth brush
1 tooth paste
1 packet tissue paper(every week)
1 talcum powder
1 shoe polish / shoe brush

“Ed B B Bd B4

1 moisturizing cream
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e

1soap
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Girls
2 school shirts
2 standard black pants
1 school tie
1 black belt
3 pairs black and white socks
1 pair school tracksuit

2 pairs hostel T-shirt, 2 pairs school T-shirt

1 black coat

Shoes

Girls
1 pair black school shoes
1 pair of sport shoes
1 pair of slippers

Toiletries

Girls
1 shampoo
1 hair oil
1 comb
1 tooth brush
1 tooth paste
1 packet tissue paper(every week)
1 talcum powder
1 shoe polish / shoe brush
1 moisturizing cream
1 soap



Miscellaneous

S.N Boys Girls
1. 1towel 1 towel

2. 1 nightdress (full sleeves) 1 night dress (full sleeves)

3. 1 mosquito net (single bed) 1 mosquito net (single bed)
4, 4 undergarments 4 panties

5. 4 vest 4 vest

All items to be clearly marked with student’s registration number
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Fee Structure of KUHS +2 Program, 2076

Class 11

Particulars

Admission Fee

Monthly Fee (Food, Transportation, Tuition) - Kavre Valley Students

Monthly Fee (Food, Transportation, Tuition) - Bhaktapur,
Kathmandu Students

Hostel Admission Fee

Hostel Fee per month

Hostellers Fee per month (covers food, transportation, tuition,
hostel)
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Amount

25,000.00

14,200.00

15,700.00

10,500.00

10,400.00

24,600.00

Total amount for 12
months (excluding
admissions fee)

1,52,200.00

1,67,200.00

2,77,000.00



Bus Schedule for +2 Students, 2076

For Kathmandu and Bhaktapur Students:

Place
Purano Bus Park
Bijuli Bazar
Baneshwor (Infront Of StandardChartered Bank)
Jadibuti (near Petrol Pump Bridge)
Kaushlatar
Gathaghar
Thimi
Sallaghari, Tinkune
Chundevi
Suryabinayak
Jagati Bus Park
Jorpati
Palanse
KUHS

For Panauti, Banepa, Dhulikhel Students:
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Place
Panauti
Khadpu
SOS
Dhaneshwor
Godamchok
Chardobato
Budol
28-Kilo
Basghari
Hospital Chowk
KUHS

Time
6:10 am
6:15 am
6:15 am
6:20 am
6:25 am
6:25 am
6:30 am
6:30 am
6:35am
6:40 am
6:45 am
6:50 am
6:55am
7:25 am

Time
6:40 am
6:50 am
6:50 am
6:55 am
7:00 am
7:00 am
7:05am
7:10 am
7:15 am
7:15 am
7:25am



Kathmandu University High School

Chaukot, Kavre

List of Books for Grade Xl (Science), 2076

1. Biology Group: English, Physics, Chemistry, Mathematics & Biology (Botany and Zoology)
2. Physical Group: English, Physics, Chemistry, Mathematics & Computer Science

1. Compulsory English (002)
Meanings Into Words (Intermediate), Student’s Book, Doff, Adrian, C. Jones, and K. Mitchell.
Cambridge: Cambridge University Press, 1983

e Meaning Into Words (Intermediate), Workbook, Cambridge: Cambridge University Press, 1983

e Link English revised edition, Kathmandu: Sajha Prakashan, 1996

e The Magic of Words (A collection of poetry, prose and drama), Kathmandu, 1996

2. Physics (110)
e Text Book: Pioneer Physics- XI, Prof. Dr. Sita Ram Bd. Thapa and others, Dreamland Publication

e Practical Book: Elementary Practical Physics, Dr. Narayan Hari Joshi, Taleju Prakashan
e Numerical Book: Numerical Example in Physics, V. K. Shrestha, Ratna Book Bhandar

Reference Books:
1. Principle of Physics- XI, Ayam Publication
2. Principle of Physics- Xl, Rajendra P. Koirala, M.N Singh, Prajjwal Khanal, Asmita

Publication

3. Chemistry (112)
e Textbook: Principles of Chemistry- XI, Mohan Bikram Gewali, Pradhyumna Wagley, Rishi tiwari,

Sitaram Acharya, Chiranjivi Ghimire, Buddha Publication

e Practical Book: Pioneer Practical Chemistry Part , Dipak Raj Upadhyaya, Khadka Bdr. Pal, Sundar
Hamal, Deepak Wagle, Hum Bdr. Lamichhane, Ishwor Pokherl, Raju Koirala and Krishna Bhandari,
Dreamland Publication Pvt. Ltd.

e Numerical Book: Essentials of Numerical Chemistry for Grade Xl, Prashant Rajbhandari, Heritage
Publishers and Distributors Pvt. Ltd.

Reference Books:
1. Comprehensive Chemistry Part |, S.D. Gautam, M. Pant and N. R. Adhikari, Heritage
Publishers and Distributors Pvt. Ltd.
2. Modern ABC of Chemistry, S. P. Jauhar, Modern Publishers
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3. Foundation of Chemistry, Volume |, Il and lll, Rajaram Praddhananga and Moti Kaji
Sthapit, Taleju Publication
4. Conceptual Chemistry, S. K. Jain

Biology (114) (Botany and Zoology)

Textbook: A Textbook of Higher Secondary Biology -XI , Arvind Keshari, Khag Raj Ghimire, Vidyarthi
Publication
Practical Book: A Handbook of Practical Biology for Grade XI & XIl, H. D. Ranjitkar

Reference Books:

1. A Textbook of Biology-Xl, Sarita Agarwal, Vikash Publishing House Pvt. Ltd.
2. A Textbook of Biology -XI, B. P. Panday and P. S. Verma, S. Chand and Company Ltd.

Mathematics (116)

Text Book: Basic Mathematics — XI, D. R. Bajracharya, Sukunda Pustak Bhawan, Kathmandu
Reference Book: Fundamentals of Mathematics — Xl, Bajracharya and Parkash Muni, Buddha
Publication, Kathmandu

Computer Science (130)

Text Book: Computer Science — Xl, Koirala, H & et al, Buddha Publication
Reference Book: Fundamental of Information Technology, Leon, Alexis and Leon, Mathew, Vikash
Publishing House, New Delhi

Program Coordinator

KUHS
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