

# **Kathmandu University High School**

(A sister organization of Kathmandu University)

30<sup>th</sup> Asadh, 2076

## **Congratulations to all the Students!**

We welcome all new students and parents to the school community, and we would like to take this opportunity to pass on some **important information**.

- Successful candidates are requested to enroll their child on Monday, 30th Asadh, 2076 and Tuesday, 31st Asadh, 2076.
- 2. You are requested to deposit:
  - Rs. 39,200/- for day scholars (Banepa Valley),
  - Rs. 40,700/- for day scholars (Kathmandu and Bhaktapur),
  - Rs. 60,100/- for Hostellers

In NCC Bank Account No. 100621 'C', Newroad Branch or 0111101, Banepa Branch OR Nepal Investment Bank Account No. 00505030250122, Banepa Branch.

- 3. Submit the voucher to the school office by **Wednesday**, **1**<sup>st</sup> **Shrawan**, **2076 (17**<sup>th</sup> **July**, **2019)**. **OR** you can email the voucher in school's email address kuhs@ku.edu.np. You can even send the copy of voucher in the Viber. The Viber number is 9851248353.
- 4. The fee of Shrawan month is included in the above-mentioned list.
- 5. School has authorized Kewal's Uniform, Newroad for uniform. (Contact No. 01-4259121)
- 6. If you have any queries, please feel free to contact us on

KUHS +2 Office: 011-490638

Program Coordinator: 98512 48 353

Hotline: 9860897750

- 7. The new academic session 2076 BS of Class 11 students begin from Tuesday, 7<sup>th</sup> Shrawan 2076 B.S. (23<sup>rd</sup> July, 2019).
- 8. If you have any queries regarding hostel, please talk to Mr. Narad Rijal, Program Coordinator on 9851248353.
- 9. There is no refund in the amount deposited at the time of admission.

#### **Orientation Schedule:**

Date: 6<sup>th</sup> Shrawan, 2076 Time: 2:00 pm sharp

Venue: Kathmandu University High School, Chaukot, Kavre

Hostel students (Boarders) must come fully prepared to stay in the hostel on the orientation day itself. (They must have all the requirements enlisted in the checklist provided by the school.

Once again, Welcome to KUHS.

Narad Rijal
Coordinator, +2 Program

Tejendra Prakash Rajbhandari **Principal** 

## Uniform Code for the Academic Year 2076 B.S., +2 Students

Requirement for **Day scholars** (for summer and winter)

## **School Uniform**

S.N	Boys	Girls
1.	2 school shirts	2 school shirts
2.	2 standard black pants	2 standard black pants
3.	1 school tie	1 school tie
4.	Belt in black colour	Belt in black colour
5.	3 pairs black and white socks	3 pairs black and white socks
6.	1 pair school tracksuit	1 pair school tracksuit
7.	2 pairs school t-shirt	2 pairs school t-shirt
8.	1 Black Coat	1 Black Coat
9	2 Black school sweaters (1 half and 1 full sweater)	2 Black school sweaters (1 half and 1 full sweater)

## **Shoes**

S.N	Boys	Girls
1.	1 pair black leather shoes	1 pair black leather shoes
2.	1 pair of sport shoes	1 pair of sport shoes

All items to be clearly marked with student's registration number

## Uniform Code for the Academic Year 2076 B.S., +2 Students

Requirement for **Senior Hostellers** (for summer)

## **School Uniform**

S.N	Boys	Girls
1.	2 school shirts	2 school shirts
2.	2 standard black pants	2 standard black pants
3.	1 school tie	1 school tie
4.	1 black belt	1 black belt
5.	3 pairs black and white socks	3 pairs black and white socks
6.	1 pair school tracksuit	1 pair school tracksuit
7.	2 pairs hostel T-shirt, 2 pairs school T-shirt	2 pairs hostel T-shirt, 2 pairs school T-shirt
8.	1 black coat	1 black coat

## **Shoes**

S.N	Boys	Girls
1.	1 pair black school shoes	1 pair black school shoes
2.	1 pair of sport shoes	1 pair of sport shoes
3.	1 pair of slippers	1 pair of slippers

## **Toiletries**

S.N	Boys	Girls
1.	1 shampoo	1 shampoo
2.	1 hair oil	1 hair oil
3.	1 comb	1 comb
4.	1 tooth brush	1 tooth brush
5.	1 tooth paste	1 tooth paste
6.	1 packet tissue paper(every week)	1 packet tissue paper(every week)
7.	1 talcum powder	1 talcum powder
8.	1 shoe polish / shoe brush	1 shoe polish / shoe brush
9.	1 moisturizing cream	1 moisturizing cream
10.	1 soap	1 soap

## Miscellaneous

S.N	Boys	Girls
1.	1 towel	1 towel
2.	1 night dress (full sleeves)	1 night dress (full sleeves)
3.	1 mosquito net (single bed)	1 mosquito net (single bed)
4.	4 undergarments	4 panties
5.	4 vest	4 vest

All items to be clearly marked with student's registration number

# Fee Structure of KUHS +2 Program, 2076

## Class 11

Particulars	Amount	Total amount for 12 months (excluding admissions fee)
Admission Fee	25,000.00	
Monthly Fee (Food, Transportation, Tuition) - Kavre Valley Students	14,200.00	1,52,200.00
Monthly Fee (Food, Transportation, Tuition) - Bhaktapur, Kathmandu Students	15,700.00	1,67,200.00
Hostel Admission Fee	10,500.00	
Hostel Fee per month	10,400.00	
<b>Hostellers Fee per month</b> (covers food, transportation, tuition, hostel)	24,600.00	2,77,000.00

# **Bus Schedule for +2 Students, 2076**

## For Kathmandu and Bhaktapur Students:

Place	Time
Purano Bus Park	6:10 am
Bijuli Bazar	6:15 am
Baneshwor (Infront Of StandardChartered Bank)	6:15 am
Jadibuti (near Petrol Pump Bridge)	6:20 am
Kaushlatar	6:25 am
Gathaghar	6:25 am
Thimi	6:30 am
Sallaghari, Tinkune	6:30 am
Chundevi	6:35 am
Suryabinayak	6:40 am
Jagati Bus Park	6:45 am
Jorpati	6:50 am
Palanse	6:55 am
KUHS	7:25 am

## For Panauti, Banepa, Dhulikhel Students:

Place	Time
Panauti	6:40 am
Khadpu	6:50 am
SOS	6:50 am
Dhaneshwor	6:55 am
Godamchok	7:00 am
Chardobato	7:00 am
Budol	7:05 am
28-Kilo	7:10 am
Basghari	7:15 am
Hospital Chowk	7:15 am
KUHS	7:25 am

# Kathmandu University High School Chaukot, Kavre

## List of Books for Grade XI (Science), 2076

- 1. Biology Group: English, Physics, Chemistry, Mathematics & Biology (Botany and Zoology)
- 2. Physical Group: English, Physics, Chemistry, Mathematics & Computer Science

#### 1. Compulsory English (002)

- **Meanings Into Words (Intermediate)**, Student's Book, *Doff, Adrian, C. Jones, and K. Mitchell. Cambridge: Cambridge University Press*, 1983
- Meaning Into Words (Intermediate), Workbook, Cambridge: Cambridge University Press, 1983
- Link English revised edition, Kathmandu: Sajha Prakashan, 1996
- The Magic of Words (A collection of poetry, prose and drama), Kathmandu, 1996

### 2. **Physics (110)**

- Text Book: Pioneer Physics- XI, Prof. Dr. Sita Ram Bd. Thapa and others, Dreamland Publication
- Practical Book: **Elementary Practical Physics**, *Dr. Narayan Hari Joshi, Taleju Prakashan*
- Numerical Book: Numerical Example in Physics, V. K. Shrestha, Ratna Book Bhandar

## Reference Books:

- 1. Principle of Physics- XI, Ayam Publication
- **2. Principle of Physics XI**, Rajendra P. Koirala, M.N Singh, Prajjwal Khanal, Asmita Publication

## 3. Chemistry (112)

- Textbook: **Principles of Chemistry- XI**, Mohan Bikram Gewali, Pradhyumna Wagley, Rishi tiwari, Sitaram Acharya, Chiranjivi Ghimire, Buddha Publication
- Practical Book: Pioneer Practical Chemistry Part, Dipak Raj Upadhyaya, Khadka Bdr. Pal, Sundar Hamal, Deepak Wagle, Hum Bdr. Lamichhane, Ishwor Pokherl, Raju Koirala and Krishna Bhandari, Dreamland Publication Pvt. Ltd.
- Numerical Book: **Essentials of Numerical Chemistry for Grade XI**, *Prashant Rajbhandari, Heritage Publishers and Distributors Pvt. Ltd.*

## Reference Books:

- **1. Comprehensive Chemistry Part I**, S.D. Gautam, M. Pant and N. R. Adhikari, Heritage Publishers and Distributors Pvt. Ltd.
- 2. Modern ABC of Chemistry, S. P. Jauhar, Modern Publishers

- **3. Foundation of Chemistry, Volume I, II and III,** Rajaram Praddhananga and Moti Kaji Sthapit, Taleju Publication
- 4. Conceptual Chemistry, S. K. Jain

## 4. Biology (114) (Botany and Zoology)

- Textbook: A Textbook of Higher Secondary Biology -XI, Arvind Keshari, Khag Raj Ghimire, Vidyarthi Publication
- Practical Book: A Handbook of Practical Biology for Grade XI & XII, H. D. Ranjitkar

#### Reference Books:

- 1. A Textbook of Biology-XI, Sarita Agarwal, Vikash Publishing House Pvt. Ltd.
- 2. A Textbook of Biology -XI, B. P. Panday and P. S. Verma, S. Chand and Company Ltd.

### 5. Mathematics (116)

- Text Book: Basic Mathematics XI, D. R. Bajracharya, Sukunda Pustak Bhawan, Kathmandu
- Reference Book: Fundamentals of Mathematics XI, Bajracharya and Parkash Muni, Buddha Publication, Kathmandu

#### 6. Computer Science (130)

- Text Book: Computer Science XI, Koirala, H & et al, Buddha Publication
- Reference Book: Fundamental of Information Technology, Leon, Alexis and Leon, Mathew, Vikash Publishing House, New Delhi

Program Coordinator KUHS